
Ft. Bliss Child and Youth Services (CYS) Facility Based Fees 
2 Week Vacation Option 

AS MANDATED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE CHILD CARE FEE POLICY 
 CYS Fees are effective 2 September 2021 

 
Total Family Income Categories  
 

1 $          1 - $ 30,000   6 $ 70,001 - $ 80,000   11 $120,001 - $130,000 
2 $ 30,001 - $ 40,000   7 $ 80,001 - $ 90,000     12 $130,001 - $140,000 
3 $ 40,001 - $ 50,000   8 $ 90,001 - $100,000     13 $140,000+ 
4 $ 50,001 - $ 60,000  9 $100,001 - $110,000      

   5 $ 60,001 - $ 70,000  10 $110,001 - $120,000    
                                                                                                                                                         
Full Day Program - Fee applies Mon - Fri  
 

Fee Category Monthly Rate 
Multiple Child 

Discount (MCD)   Fee Category Monthly Rate MCD 
1 $ 252.00 $ 214.00   8 $ 617.00 $ 524.00 
2 $ 291.00 $ 248.00   9 $ 634.00 $ 540.00 
3 $ 356.00 $ 304.00            10 $ 647.00 $ 550.00 
4 $ 435.00 $ 370.00            11 $ 678.00 $ 576.00 
5 $ 517.00 $ 440.00            12 $ 704.00 $ 598.00 
6 $ 547.00 $ 466.00           13 $ 726.00 $ 618.00 
7 $ 604.00 $ 514.00  Contractors & 

Space Available 
Patrons 

$ 943.00 NA 

 
Part Time Program - Fee applies Mon - Fri  

Fee Category 
½ Day  

Part Time Care MCD   

 
5 Day AM 

Preschool Class MCD  
1 $ 176.00 $ 150.00   $  113.00 $   96.00 Early registration for a  
2 $ 204.00 $ 174.00   $  131.00 $ 112.00 Preschool program   
3 $ 249.00 $ 212.00   $  160.00 $ 136.00 requires a $15 non-  
4 $ 304.00 $ 258.00   $  195.00 $ 166.00 refundable holding fee. 
5 $ 362.00 $ 308.00   $  233.00 $ 198.00  
6 $ 383.00 $ 326.00  $  247.00 $ 210.00  
7 $ 423.00 $ 360.00   $  272.00 $ 232.00  
8 $ 432.00 $ 368.00   $  278.00 $ 236.00  
9 $ 444.00 $ 378.00   $  285.00 $ 242.00  

10 $ 453.00 $ 386.00   $  292.00 $ 248.00  
11 $ 474.00 $ 404.00  $ 305.00 $ 260.00  
12 $ 493.00 $ 420.00  $ 317.00 $ 270.00  
13 $ 508.00 $ 432.00  $ 327.00 $ 278.00  

Contractor/Space Avail 
Patrons 

$ 660.00 NA  $ 424.00 NA  

       

Fee Category 
3 Day AM 

Preschool Class MCD   

 
2 Day AM 

Preschool Class MCD  
1 $   68.00 $   58.00   $   45.00 $   38.00   
2 $   79.00 $   68.00   $   52.00 $   44.00  
3 $   96.00 $   82.00   $   64.00 $   54.00  
4 $ 117.00 $ 100.00   $   78.00 $   66.00  
5 $ 140.00 $ 120.00   $   93.00 $   80.00  
6 $ 148.00 $ 126.00  $   99.00 $   84.00  
7 $ 163.00 $ 140.00   $ 109.00 $   94.00  
8 $ 167.00 $ 142.00   $ 111.00 $   94.00  
9 $ 171.00 $ 146.00   $ 114.00 $   98.00  
10 $ 175.00 $ 150.00  $ 117.00 $ 100.00  
11 $ 183.00 $ 156.00  $ 122.00 $ 104.00  
12 $ 190.00 $ 162.00  $ 127.00 $ 108.00  
13 $ 196.00 $ 162.00  $ 131.00 $ 112.00  

Contractor/Space 
Avail Patrons 

$ 254.00 NA  $ 170.00 NA  
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